
3/10/23 

METHODIST NURSERY SCHOOL 
2023-2024 CALENDAR 

 
 
 
 September 5 - Tuesday First Day for 2H, 3B, 4’s and PRE-K * 
 

 September 6 - Wednesday  First Day for 3H * 

 September 7 – Thursday  First Day for 2R * 

 September 16 – Saturday MNS Kick-Off   
 September 25 – Monday Yom Kippur - OPEN 
 November 7 - Tuesday  Election Day - OPEN 
 November 10 - Friday   Veteran’s Day – CLOSED 
 November 22, 23 & 24 – W/Th/F Thanksgiving Break – CLOSED 
 December 18 - January 1  Holiday Break – CLOSED - (re-open Jan.2) 
 December 18, 19, 20 & 21 – M/Tu/W/Th Winter Playgroup (optional) 
 January 15 - Monday   Martin Luther King, Jr. Day – CLOSED 
 February 15 & 16 – Thurs/Friday  Winter Break – CLOSED 
 February 19 - Monday   President’s Day – CLOSED 
 March 8 – Friday   Staff Professional Development Day - CLOSED 
 March 29 - Friday    Good Friday – CLOSED  
 April 15 - April 19   Spring Break – CLOSED 
 May 6 & 7 - Mon/Tues  MNS Art Show – Fellowship Hall  
 May 27 - Monday   Memorial Day – CLOSED 
 May 30 - Thursday   Last Day for 2R, 3H and PRE-K 
 May 31 - Friday   Last Day for 2H, 3B and 4’s 
 June 3-21   Summer Playgroup (optional) 
       
  *Please see First Day schedule for times 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 IN CASE OF INCLEMENT WEATHER  
 
 Public Schools Closed Delayed Opening Early Dismissal 
 2’s class closed 10:30-12:00 9:15-11:45 
 3’s class closed 10:30-12:00 9:00-12:00 

                     4’s classes closed 10:30-12:30 9:00-12:00 
 Pre-K closed 10:45-1:30 9:15-12:15 

                   Ext Day/Stay & Play closed      regular schedule         no class 


